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Press Note No:(G/25/2016-17 07 Feb 2017

BIS Raids Packaged Drinking Water Manufacturing Unit

Bureau of Indian Standards (BIS) conducted enforcement raid at M/s. V.R. Aqua & Beverages.
The unit was manufacturing Packaged Drinking Water under brands “G Lite”, “Bisleri”, “Blue
Diet” & “Big Stroke” without having a valid licence, violating Section 11 (1) of BIS Act, 1986.

The unit was manufacturing packaged drinking water packed in 20 liters capacity filled PET jars
under brand “G Lite” with Licence No. CM/L-3109845. Brands “Bisleri”, “Blue Diet” and “Big
Stroke” with Licence Nos. CM/L-0008428381, CM/L-2629664, CM/L-3109845 respectively
were also being manufactured without having valid BIS licence.
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